
NWCG LEADERSHIP SUBCOMMITTEE CONTACT LIST 
 

 
AGENCY REPRESENTATIVES 

Name Position Title/Agency Mailing Address Office Phone E-mail Member 
Since 

LSC CHAIR 
US Forest Service  
Olpin, Shane 

Leadership Development Specialist 
USFS 

6735 West Fork Road 
Darby, MT 59829 

208-387-5784 
208-501-6356 (c) 

solpin@fs.fed.us 2006-03 

LSC CO-CHAIR 
Bureau of Land Management (BLM) 
Walker, Eric 

State Assistant FMO 
NM State Office/BLM 

 

301 Dinosaur Trail 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 

505-954-2187 
505-660-4869 (c) 

ewalker@blm.gov 2015-09 

Bureau of Indian Affairs (BIA) 
Nosie Jr., Carlos 

Assistant Regional FMO 
Western Region/BIA 

2600 N. Central Avenue 
4th Floor Mailroom, M S-440 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

602-379-6798  
602-363-3401 (c) 

carlos.nosie@bia.gov 2014-03 

International Association of Fire 
Chiefs (IAFC), City, County 
Fennessy, Brian 

Fire Chief 
City of San Diego 

1010 Second Avenue, Suite 400 
San Diego, CA 92101 

619-533-4301 
619-980-9894 (c) 

bfennessy@sandiego.gov 2007-11 

National Association State Foresters 
Stanford, Mark 
 

Fire Chief 
Texas A&M Forest Service 

Forest Resource Protection 
200 Technology Way, Suite 1162 
College Station, TX  77845-3424 

979-458-6507 
979-220-1408 (c) 

mstanford@tfs.tamu.edu 2004-10 

National Park Service (NPS) 
McKnight, Jordan 

Chief of Fire & Aviation 
Big Cypress National Preserve/NPS 

33100 Tamiami Trail E  
Ochopee, FL 34141 

239-695-9280 x103  
406-544-7568 (c) 

jordan_mcknight@nps.gov 2015-09 

US Fish & Wildlife (FWS) 
Mason, Ted 

National Fire Safety Specialist 
USFWS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5831 
208-921-3245 (c) 

theodore_mason@fws.gov 2002-02 

 
LSC SUPPORT 

Name Position Title/Agency Mailing Address Office Phone E-mail Member 
Since 

Logistics & Documentation 
McDonald, Pam 

Writer/Editor, NIFC 
Fire Training/BLM 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5318 pmcdonal@blm.gov 2002-01 

Communications & Webmaster 
Smith, Jennifer 

Public Affairs Officer 
BLM 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5456 j81smith@blm.gov 2005-03 
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LIAISONS & ADVISORS 

Name Position Title/Agency Mailing Address Office Phone E-mail Member 
Since 

Interagency Hotshot Crew Co-Liaison 
Cardoza, Brian 
 

Superintendent 
Idaho City IHC/USFS 

 

Boise NF/Idaho City RD  
P.O. Box 129 
Hwy. 21, Milepost 38.5 
Idaho City, ID 83631 

208-392-6764 bcardoza@fs.fed.us 2015-03 

Interagency Hotshot Crew Co-Liaison 
Cerda, Paul 

Superintendent 
Alpine IHC/NPS 

1000 US Hwy 36 
Estes Park, CO 80517 

970 586-1335 
970 215-9465 (c) 

paul_cerda@nps.gov 2015-03 

Operations & Training Committee 
Liaison 
Ellsworth, Mike 

Training Specialist 
Fire Training/BLM 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5985 
208-407-8711 (c) 

mellsworth@blm.gov  

Lessons Learned Center 
Dotson, Travis 

Wildland Fire LLC Analyst 
NPS 

3265 East Universal Way 
Tucson, AZ 85706 

520-799-8763 travis_dotson@nps.gov 2010-11 
 

Smokejumper Liaison 
Morrison, Brent 

Smokejumper 
USFS 

P.O. Box 2448 
McCall, ID 83638 

208-634-0378 
509-954-8823 (c) 

Bamorrison@fs.fed.us 
Buddym_75@hotmail.com 

2015-03 

NAFRI Liaison 
Miller, Bill 

Course Coordinator 
NAFRI/USFS 

3265 East Universal Way 
Tucson, AZ 85756 

520-799-8752 
406-207-4075 (c) 

bdmiller@fs.fed.us 2003-2004 
2010-11 

Northeast Region Ad Hoc Member 
Mielke, Aaron 

Assistant Area Forester/Fire Team 
Leader 

Minnesota DNR 

1356 East Hwy 61 
Grand Marais, MN 55604 

218-387-3037 
218-370-8699 (c) 

aaron.mielke@state.mn.us 2016-04 

Southern Region Ad Hoc Member 
Risko, George 
 

Fire Training Officer 
Florida Forest Service 

Withlacoochee Training Center 
24059 Childs Rd. 
Brooksville, FL 34601-4203 

352-797-4169 
863-956-6264 (c) 

George.Risko@FreshFromF
lorida.com 

2016-04 

Northern Region Ad Hoc Member 
Wickham, Jay 

Division Chief 
Custer State Park 

13329 Highway 16A 
Custer, SD 57730 

605-255-4800 X216 
605-415-5422  (c) 

jay.wickham@state.sd.us 2016-04 

Human Performance Advisor  
Waldron, Alexis 

Human Performance Specialist 
USFS 

P.O. Box 93 
Big Bend NP, TX 79834 

406-529-3936 (c) 
432-477-2748 (h) 

awaldron@fs.fed.us 2014-03 

Geographic Area Training 
Representatives 
Woods, Kelly 

Great Basin Training Unit Leader 
BLM 

3833 South Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705 

208-387-5639 
208-789-6093 (c) 

kwoods@blm.gov 2013-12 
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CURRICULUM MANAGEMENT UNIT LEADERS/MEMBERS (CMULs/CMUMS) 

Name Position Title/Agency Mailing Address Office Phone E-mail Member 
Since 

CMU OVERSIGHT 
Walker, Eric 

State Assistant FMO 
NM State Office/BLM 

301 Dinosaur Trail 
Santa Fe, NM 87508 

505-954-2187 
505-660-4869 (c) 

ewalker@blm.gov 2015-09 

L-180/280 Co-CMUL 
D’Antonio, Ashleigh 

Handcrew Supervisor 
Payette NF/USFS 

 

102 West Lake Street 
McCall, ID 83638 

208-315-2856 
410-382-1023 (c) 

 adantonio@fs.fed.us 2015-11 

L-180/L-280 Co-CMUL 
Selk, Brandon 
 

Engine Captain 
Northern Hills RD/USFS 

2014 N. Main Street 
Spearfish, SD 57783 

605-642-4622 
605-645-3865 (c) 

bselk@fs.fed.us 2014-03 

L-380 CMUL 
Skelton, Randy 
 

Assistant Director – Operations 
PAC SW Region, FAM 

Operations Southern CA/USFS 

2524 Mulberry Street 
Riverside, CA 92501 
 

951-320-6103 
951-505-1454 (c) 
208-630-4120 (c) 

rskelton@fs.fed.us 2003-2004 
2010-11 

L-380 CMUM 
Lynde, Matt 

Helitack Captain/Eldorado 
NF/USFS  

7887 HWY 50 
Pollock Pines, CA 95726 

530-919-8673 
530-941-4600 

mlynde@fs.fed.us 2016-04 

L-380 CMUM 
Williams, Joe 

 IA Squad Leader  
Uinta-Wasatch-Cache NF/USFS 

44 West 400 North  
Spanish Fork, UT 84660 

801-798-5145 
801-368-7615 (c)  

josephwilliams@fs.fed.us 2016-04 

L-381 CMUL 
Miller, Bill 

Course Coordinator 
NAFRI/USFS 

3265 East Universal Way 
Tucson, AZ 85756 

520-799-8752 
406-207-4075 (c) 

bdmiller@fs.fed.us 2003-2004 
2010-11 

L-480 CMUL 
Shultz, Jim 

WF Training Program Manager 
NPS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5215 jim_shultz@nps.gov 2015-11 

L-481 CMUL 
Wood, John 

ADFMO 
USFS 

3644 Avtech Parkway 
Redding, CA 96002 

530-226-2375 
530-410-3565 (c) 

jmwood@fs.fed.us 2002-03 

L-580 CMUL 
Sutton, Larry 

Director 
Operations/USFS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5970 lsutton@fs.fed.us 2002-01 

L-580 CMUM 
Gerboth, David 

Battalion Chief 
City of San Diego 

6536 Bonnie View Drive 
San Diego, CA 92119 
(Home address) 

619-844-9905 DGerboth@sandiego.gov 2015-11 

L-580 CMUM 
Hahnenberg, Bill 

Incident Commander 
NIMO/USFS 

 970-216-7414 fwhahnenberg@fs.fed.us  

L-580 CMUM 
Hannemann, Paul 

Chief of Fire Operations 
Texas A&M Forest Service 

Incident Response 
200 Technology Way, Suite 1162 
College Station, TX  77845 

979-458-7344 
979-2182401 (c) 

phannemann@tfs.tamu.edu 2004-10 

L-580 CMUM 
Heaton, Curtis 

Regional Safety FA Director 
Rocky Mountain/USFS 

4218 E Agave Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85044  
(Home address) 

208-860-3408 cgheaton@fs.fed.us 2001 

L-580 CMUM 
Wilcox, Chris 

Chief 
USFWS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5599 
208-861-8120 (c) 

Chris_Wilcox@fws.gov 2004-09 
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Name Position Title/Agency Mailing Address Office Phone E-mail Member 
Since 

L-580 CMUM 
Yuneman, Tom 

Captain 
New York Fire Department 

FDNY 
Ladder 54 
1689 Story Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10473 

646-957-6624 Yunemat@fdny.nyc.gov  

RT-130/Refresher 
Touchette, Travis 

Training Specialist  
WFSTAR/USFS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5738 ttouchet@blm.gov 
ttouchette@fs.fed.us 

2016-04 
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WILDLAND FIRE LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY 

Name Position Title/Agency Mailing Address Office Phone E-mail Member 
Since 

After Action Reviews 
LLC w/Dotson, Travis 

Wildland Fire LLC Analyst 
NPS 

3265 East Universal Way 
Tucson, AZ 85706 

520-799-8763 travis_dotson@nps.gov 2010-11 
 

Briefing and Intent 
Williams, Joe 

     

LEAD Time 
Cota, Heath 

Fire Management Officer 
Sawtooth NF/USFS 

2306 Hiland Avenue  
Burley ID, 83318 

208-677-8294 
208-731-1694 (c) 

hcota@fs.fed.us 2012-10 

Leading in the Wildland Fire Service 
Olpin, Shane 

Leadership Development Specialist 
USFS 

6735 West Fork Road 
Darby, MT 59829 

208-387-5784 
208-501-6356 (c) 

solpin@fs.fed.us 2006-03 

Leaders We Would Like to Meet 
Smith, Jennifer 

Public Affairs Officer 
BLM 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5456 j81smith@blm.gov 2005-03 

Leadership in Cinema 
Touchette, Travis 

Training Specialist 
WFSTAR/USFS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5738 ttouchet@blm.gov 
ttouchette@fs.fed.us 

2016-04 

Mobile Technology 
Wood, John 

ADFMO 
USFS 

3644 Avtech Parkway 
Redding, CA 96002 

530-226-2375 
530-410-3565 (c) 

jmwood@fs.fed.us 2002-03 

Paul Gleason Lead by Example Award 
Wood, John 

ADFMO 
USFS 

3644 Avtech Parkway 
Redding, CA 96002 

530-226-2375 
530-410-3565 (c) 

jmwood@fs.fed.us 2002-03 

Professional Reading Program 
Vernon, Justin 

Crewmember 
Boise Fire Module 

Forest Service Technology and 
Development/USFS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5615 jvernon@fs.fed.us 2014-05 

Self-Development Plan 
Long, Russ 

Military Zone FMO 
Alaska Fire Service/BLM 

1541 Gaffney Road 
PO Box 35005 
Fort Wainwright, AK 99703 

907-356-5875 
907-388-9773(c) 

rblong@blm.gov 2015-03 

Self-Development Plan 
Waldron, Alexis 

Human Performance Specialist 
USFS 

P.O. Box 93 
Big Bend NP, TX 79834 

406-529-3936 (c) 
432-477-2748 (h) 

awaldron@fs.fed.us 2014-03 

Social Media (LLC YouTube) 
LLC w/Dotson, Travis 

Wildland Fire LLC Analyst 
NPS 

3265 East Universal Way 
Tucson, AZ 85706 

520-799-8763 travis_dotson@nps.gov 2010-11 
 

Social Media (Facebook, Blog, 
Twitter) 
McDonald, Pam 

Writer/Editor 
Fire Training/BLM 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5318 pmcdonal@blm.gov 2002-01 

Social Media (WFLDP Website & 
NIFC YouTube) 
Smith, Jennifer 

Public Affairs Officer 
BLM 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5456 j81smith@blm.gov 2005-03 

Social Media 
Vernon, Justin 
 

Crewmember 
Boise Fire Module 

Forest Service Technology and 
Development/USFS 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5615 jvernon@fs.fed.us 2014-05 
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Name Position Title/Agency Mailing Address Office Phone E-mail Member 
Since 

Staff Ride Library 
Corbitt, Brandon 
 

Assistant Superintendent 
Cherokee IHC/USFS 

 

Cherokee NF/Watauga RD 
4400 Unicoi Drive 
Unicoi, TN 37692 

423-743-5925 blcorbitt@fs.fed.us 2015-03 

Standard Operating Procedures Guide 
Cardoza, Brian 

Superintendent 
Idaho City IHC/USFS 

 

Boise NF/Idaho City RD  
P.O. Box 129 
Hwy. 21, Milepost 38.5 
Idaho City, ID 83631 

208-392-6764 bcardoza@fs.fed.us 2015-03 

Standard Operating Procedures Guide 
Thompson, Aaron 

Supervisory Range Tech (Fire) 
BLM 

1335 Main Street 
Lander, WY 82520-0589 

307-332-8472 
307-330-6743 (c) 

althompson@blm.gov 2015-03 

TDGS Library & TDGS/STEX 
Workbook 
Dotson, Travis 

Wildland Fire LLC Analyst 
NPS 

3265 East Universal Way 
Tucson, AZ 85706 

520-799-8763 travis_dotson@nps.gov 2010-11 
 

Wildland Fire Leadership Campaign 
(IGNITE) 
McDonald, Pam 

Writer/Editor 
Fire Training/BLM 

3833 S. Development Avenue 
Boise, ID 83705-5354 

208-387-5318 pmcdonal@blm.gov 2002-01 
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